SKY MEDIA SPORTS MARKETPLACE

ENQUIRY TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. These Terms and Conditions ("**Terms and Conditions**") set out the terms which apply when an enquiry is made on the Sky Media Sports Marketplace ("**Enquiry**"), which is owned and managed by Sky UK Limited (company number 2906991) ("**Sky**"), for booking media inventory ("**Advertising**") on Sky's platforms.
- 2. An Enquiry shall only be construed as an expression of interest in making a booking for Advertising. An Enquiry shall not be deemed to be a confirmed booking and shall not be legally binding until confirmed in writing by Sky.
- 3. All Advertising shall be subject to Sky's standard terms and conditions found at https://www.skymedia.co.uk/terms-and-conditions/ unless otherwise agreed by Sky in writing.
- 4. Sky reserves the right to make such changes to these Terms and Conditions at its sole discretion.
- 5. These Terms and Conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English law and the parties submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts over any claim or matter arising under or in connection with these Terms and Conditions.